Rev. 11.20.06
DA16 Series
1 of 3
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
DA16 Series
16 Watts
Special Features

Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Ordering Information
MMooddeell
NNuummbbeerr
MMaaxxiimmuumm
PPoowweerr
OOuuttppuutt
VVoollttaaggee
MMiinniimmuumm
LLooaadd
MMaaxxiimmuumm
LLooaadd PPeeaakk  LLooaadd11 RReegguullaattiioonn22
RRiippppllee
PP//PP  ((PPAARRDD))33
DA16-120US 16W 12.2V 0.2A 1.33A 1.5A ± 3% 120mV
DA16-120EU 16W 12.2V 0.2A 1.33A 1.5A ± 3% 120mV
DA16-120CH 16W 12.2V 0.2A 1.33A 1.5A ± 3% 120mV
DA16-120AU 16W 12.2V 0.2A 1.33A 1.5A ± 3% 120mV
1. Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25°C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. Minimum loads are required.